

Design and Construction Management Bid Tabulation												
Beverly Park Sidewalk Various Locations												
FDOT LAP Project FM No.: 443944-1-58/68-01												
City Project Bid No.: IFB-192-24-WV												
					Homestead Concrete and Drainage, Inc.		The Stout Group, LLC		FG Construction, LLC		JVA Engineering Contractors, Inc.	
No.	Pay Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	0101-1	Mobilization 436921158/6801 (8.0%)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$304,122.72	\$304,122.72	\$95,700.00	\$95,700.00
		Field Engineering, Layout, as Builts	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$42,220.82	\$42,220.82	\$113,850.00	\$113,850.00
		Payment and Performance Bond	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$36,530.44	\$36,530.44	\$113,850.00	\$113,850.00
2	0102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	120	DAY	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$550.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,876.42	\$225,170.40	\$1,582.00	\$189,839.40
3	0104-18	Inlet Protection System	12	EA	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$134.39	\$1,612.68	\$255.00	\$3,060.00
4	0110-7-1	Mailbox Relocation	30	EA	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$83.71	\$2,511.30	\$515.00	\$15,450.00
5	0120-1	Regular Excavation for Sidewalk Installation	6,150	CY	\$45.00	\$276,750.00	\$5.00	\$30,750.00	\$27.05	\$166,357.50	\$55.00	\$338,250.00
6	0327-70-1	Milling Existing Asphlat Pavement, 1" Ave Depth ( Driveways)	6,095	SY	\$3.00	\$18,285.00	\$5.00	\$30,475.00	\$7.23	\$44,066.85	\$21.00	\$127,995.00
7		Driveway Repairs	6,095	EA	\$25.00	\$152,375.00	\$25.00	\$152,375.00	\$39.81	\$242,641.95	\$65.00	\$396,175.00
8	0522-1	Concrete Sidewal and Driveways, 4" Thick (23,825LF)	10,150	SY	\$50.00	\$507,500.00	\$147.00	\$1,492,050.00	\$46.85	\$475,527.50	\$100.00	\$1,015,000.00
9	0522-2	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways 6" Thick	3,300	SY	\$65.00	\$214,500.00	\$114.00	\$376,200.00	\$71.40	\$235,620.00	\$122.00	\$402,600.00
10	0520-1-10	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type F	700	LF	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$36.76	\$25,732.00	\$174.00	\$121,800.00
11	0520-3	Valley Gutter, Concrete	150	LF	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$39.69	\$5,953.50	\$235.00	\$35,250.00
12	0706-1-3	Raised Pavement Marking, Type B	72	EA	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$4.83	\$347.76	\$6.00	\$432.00
13	0527-2	Detectable Warnings	1,450	SF	\$40.00	\$58,000.00	\$35.00	\$50,750.00	\$36.57	\$53,026.50	\$39.00	\$56,550.00

BID TABULATION

14	0700-1-50	Single Post Sign, Relocate	40	EA	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$241.26	\$9,650.40	\$441.00	\$17,640.00
15	0711-11123	Thermoplastic,Standard, White, Solid, 12" for Crosswalk and Roundabout	0	LF	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$2.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	0711-11125	Thermoplastic,Standard, White, Solid, 24" for Stop Line and Crosswalk	250	LF	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.43	\$1,357.50	\$6.50	\$1,625.00
17	0711-15201	Thermoplastic, Standard Open Graded asphalt Surfaces, Yellow, Solid 6"	0	GM	\$6,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,082.27	\$3,232.91	\$9,640.00	\$3,856.00
18	0711-17-1	Thermoplastic, Remove Existing Thermoplastic Pavement Markings-Surface to Remain	1,400	SF	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$3.38	\$4,732.00	\$3.00	\$4,200.00
19	0110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	3	AC	\$125,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.76	\$35,943.14	\$99,203.07	\$7,463.00	\$20,597.88
20		Removal of Existing Driveway Material	3,300	SY	\$25.00	\$82,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,300.00	\$11.77	\$38,841.00	\$34.00	\$112,200.00
21		Removal of Existing Asphalt	5,500	SF	\$4.00	\$22,000.00	\$5.00	\$27,500.00	\$2.32	\$12,760.00	\$15.00	\$82,500.00
22		Tree Removal: 0"-6" DBH	36	EA	\$1,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$422.21	\$15,199.56	\$1,620.00	\$58,320.00
23		Tree Removal: 7"-12" DBH	30	EA	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$663.47	\$19,904.10	\$2,200.00	\$66,000.00
24		Tree Removal : 13"-24" DBH	28	EA	\$3,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$650.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,507.89	\$42,220.92	\$2,795.00	\$78,260.00
25		Tree Removal: 25" and Up DBH	17	EA	\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$3,015.77	\$51,268.09	\$3,300.00	\$56,100.00
26		Site Restoration	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$84,441.64	\$84,441.64	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00
27	0110-21	ROOT Barrier	4,230	LF	\$20.00	\$84,600.00	\$15.00	\$63,450.00	\$22.31	\$94,371.30	\$37.50	\$158,625.00
28		Swale Restoration	11,700	SY	\$8.00	\$93,600.00	\$1.00	\$11,700.00	\$35.71	\$417,807.00	\$16.70	\$195,401.70
29	0570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	5,500	SY	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$3.00	\$16,500.00	\$1.17	\$6,435.00	\$2.20	\$12,100.00
30	0110-22	Tree Trimming/Root Pruning	120	EA	\$700.00	\$84,000.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$90.47	\$10,856.40	\$1,250.00	\$150,000.00
31		Irrigation Repair	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$10,253.63	\$10,253.63	\$176,550.00	\$176,550.00
32	ALLOWANCE	City Allowance for work as directed and upon authorization by the City due to undefined conditions	1	AL		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
		Base Bid Total:				\$2,511,030.00		\$2,748,762.76		\$2,833,976.43		\$4,599,776.98